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3.5 Voters on the lists and votes polled at the federal general elections of 1965,1968,1972 and 1974 
Province or territory Voters and votes polled 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory* 
Northwest Territories* 

Total 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory' 
Northwest Territories* 

Voters on the lists 
1965 1968 

Total 

226,082 
56,484 

401,521 
304,734 

2,933,031 
3,609,895 

517,928 
508,733 
725,447 
972,063 

6,660 
12,326 

10,274,904 

Votes polled 
1965 

148,392 
72,006' 

420,146' 
244,184 

2,073,314 
2,770,222 

382,362 
404,631 
534,870 
731.438 

5.760 
9,403 

7,796,728 

237,594 
58,216 

412,791 
317,912 

3,083,260 
3,846,064 

531,563 
517,598 
774,565 

1,059,959 
7,559 

13,807 

10,860,888 

1968 

161,570 
51,225 

339,600 
254,716 

2,229,345 
2,973,745 

403,272 
416,793 
567,416 
804,108 

6,563 
9,563 

8,217,916 

1972 

1972 

1974 

289.294 
68.992 

492.001 
387.136 

3.693.918 
4.601.282 

610.568 
558.876 
955.531 

1.312,832 
10,857 
19,491 

13,000,778 

304,370 
73,069 

524,767 
406,518 

3,849,009 
4,803,822 

633,411 
569,316 

1,016,046 
1,407,066 

12,312 
21,299 

13,621,005 

182,482 
59,078 

391,590 
298,164 

2,790,172 
3.650.542 

453,642 
442,246 
722.338 
961.441 

8.638 
14.328 

9,974,661 

175,534 
58,649 

388,830 
289,492 

2,592,679 
3,582,489 

448,431 
415,268 
684,649 

1,014,219 
8,354 

13,008 

9,671,602 

'Each voter in the double-member constituency of Queens County, PEI had two votes; in 1963. 26,472 voters on the list cast 42.703 
votes; in 1965, 26,250 voters on the list cast 44,895 votes. 

'Each voter in the double-member constituency of Halifax, NS had two votes; in 1963, 122,846 voters on the list cast 183,402 votes; in 
1965, 124,633 voters on the list cast 184,153 votes. 

'Electoral district of Yukon. 
^Electoral district of Northwest Territories. 

3.6 Numberofmunicipalitiesclassifiedbytypeandsizegroup, by province, as at Jan. 1,1975 
Type and size group 

TYPE 
Regional municipalities 

Metropolitan and regional 
municipalities' 

Counties and regional 
districts 

Unitary municipalities 
Cities" 
Towns 
Villages 
Rural municipalities* 

Quasi-municipalities" 
Total 

POPULATION SIZE GROUP 
(1971 Census) 

Unitary municipalities 
Over 100,000 
50,000-99,999 
10,000-49,999 
Under 10,000 

Total 

Nnd. 

— 
— 
— 119 
2 

117" 

— 
— 166 

285 

— 1 
1 

117 

119 

PEI 

— 
— 
— 35 

1 
8 

26 

— -
35 

— — 1 
34 

35 

NS 

— 
— 
— 65 
3 

38 

— 24 

-
65 

1 
2 

16 
46 

65 

NB 

— 
— 
— I l l 
6 

20 
85 

— -
I l l 

— 1 
6 

104 

III 

Que, 

75 

3 

72 
1.573 

68 
208 
266 

1,031 

-
1.648 

3 
10 
70 

1,490 

1,573 

Ont. 

39 

12 

27 
780 
44 

142 
121 
473 

13 

832 

14 
13 
66 

687 

780 

Man. 

— 

— 183 
5 

33 
40 

105 
19 

202 

1 

— 3 
179 

183 

Sask. 

— 

— 784 
11 

131 
350 
292 

10 

794 

2 

— 5 
777 

784 

Alta, 

— 

— 327 
9 

103 
167 
48 
22 

349 

2 

_ 12 
313 

327 

BC 

28 

28 
138 
32 
11 
58 
37 

-
166 

2 
6 

29 
101 

138 

YT 

_ 

— 3 
7 
1 

— 
— 5 

8 

— _ 1 
2 

3 

NWT 

_ 

— 7 
1 
3 
3 

— 7 

14 

_ _ 
_ 7 

7 

Canada 

142 

15 

127 
4,125 

184 
815 

1,116 
2,010 

242 

4,509 

25 
33 

210 
3,857 

4,125 

'Includes urban communities in Quebec; and Metropolitan Toronto, regional municipalities and the district municipality in Ontario. 
'Includes the five boroughs of Metropolitan Toronto. 
'Includes 11 rural districts. 
Mncludes municipalities in Nova Scotia; parishes, townships, united townships and municipalities in Quebec; townships in Ontario; rural 
municipalities in Manitoba and Saskatchewan; municipal districts and counties in Alberta; and districts in British Columbia. 

•Includes local government communities, local improvement districts and the metropolitan area in Newfoundland; improvement districts 
in Ontario and Alberta; local government districts in Manitoba; local improvement districts in Saskatchewan and the Yukon Territory; 
and hamlets in the Northwest Territories. 


