Province or territory	Voters and votes polled									
	Voters on the lists									
	1965	1968	1972	1974						
Newfoundland	226,082	237,594	289,294	304,370						
Prince Edward Island	56,484	58,216	68,992	73,064						
Nova Scotia	401.521	412,791	492,001	524,76						
New Brunswick	304.734	317,912	387,136	406,511						
Ouebec	2,933,031	3,083,260	3,693,918	3.849.00						
Ontario	3,609,895	3,846,064	4,601,282	4,803,823						
Manitoba	517,928	531,563	610,568	633.41						
Saskatchewan	508,733	517,598	558.876	569,310						
Alberta	725,447	774,565	955,531	1.016.046						
British Columbia	972,063	1,059,959	1.312.832	1,407,066						
Yukon Territory ^a	6,660	7,559	10,857	12.312						
Northwest Territories*	12,326	13,807	19,491	21,299						
Total	10,274,904	10,860,888	13,000,778	13,621,005						
	Votes polled									
	1965	1968	1972	1974						
Newfoundland	148,392	161,570	182,482	175,534						
Prince Edward Island	72,006'	51,225	59,078	58,649						
Nova Scotia	420,146 ²	339,600	391,590	388.830						
New Brunswick	244,184	254,716	298,164	289,492						
Quebec	2,073,314	2.229.345	2,790,172	2.592.679						
Ontario	2,770,222	2.973.745	3,650,542	3.582.489						
Manitoba	382,362	403.272	453,642	448,431						
Saskatchewan	404,631	416,793	442,246	415,268						
Alberta	534,870	567,416	722,338	684,649						
British Columbia	731,438	804,108	961,441	1,014,219						
Yukon Territory ^a	5,760	6,563	8,638	8.354						
Northwest Territories*	9,403	9,563	14,328	13,008						
Total	7,796,728	8,217,916	9,974,661	9,671,602						

3.5 Voters on the lists and votes polled at the federal general elections of 1965, 1968, 1972 and 1974

¹Each voter in the double-member constituency of Queens County, PEI had two votes; in 1963, 26,472 voters on the list cast 42,703 votes; in 1965, 26,250 voters on the list cast 44,895 votes.

The source of th

*Electoral district of Northwest Territories.

Type and size group	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT	NWT	Canada
ТҮРЕ						1.1.1				100			1.00
Regional municipalities Metropolitan and regional	1	-	-	-	75	39	17	-	-	28	-	\rightarrow	142
municipalities ¹ Counties and regional	-	~	-	-	3	12	-	-	-		-	-	15
districts	-		-	-	72	27	-	-	-	28	-	-	127
Unitary municipalities	119	35	65	111	1,573	780	183	784	327	138	3	7	4,125
Cities ^a	2	1	3	6	68	44	5	11	9	32	32	1	184
Towns	117*	8	38	20	208	142	33	131	103	11	1	3	815
Villages	-	26	-	85	266	121	40	350	167	58	-	3	1,116
Rural municipalities*	-	-	24	-	1,031	473	105	292	48	37	-		2,010
Quasi-municipalities ³	166	-	-	-	-	13	19	10	22	-	5	7	242
Total	285	35	65	111	1,648	832	202	794	349	166	8	14	4,509
POPULATION SIZE GROUP (1971 Census)													
Unitary municipalities													
Over 100,000	-	-	1		3	14	1	2	2	2	-	-	25
50,000-99,999	1	-	2	1	10	13	-	100		6	-	_	33
10,000-49,999	- Î.	1	16	6	70	66	3	5	12	29	1	-	210
Under 10,000	117	34	46	104	1,490	687	179	777	313	101	2	7	3,857
Total	119	35	65	111	1,573	780	183	784	327	138	3	7	4,125

3.6 Number of municipalities classified by type and size group, by province, as at Jan. 1, 1975

Includes urban communities in Quebec; and Metropolitan Toronto, regional municipalities and the district municipality in Ontario. Includes the five boroughs of Metropolitan Toronto.

Includes the five boroughs of Metropolitan Foronto. Includes 11 rural districts. Includes municipalities in Nova Scotia; parishes, townships, united townships and municipalities in Quebec; townships in Ontario; rural municipalities in Manitoba and Saskatchewan; municipal districts and counties in Alberta; and districts in British Columbia. Includes local government communities, local improvement districts and the metropolitan area in Newfoundland; improvement districts in Ontario and Alberta; local government districts in Manitoba; local improvement districts in Saskatchewan and the Yukon Territory; and hamlets in the Northwest Territories.